

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-4138 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/12/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 5/31/2022

 Enactment date:
 5/31/2022

 Enactment #:
 2022-127

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission approving the petition language for the renaming of streets

located within the Pine Bay Estates Special Taxing District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2022-127, 2. Cover memo - Resolution - Pine Bay Estates Special Taxing

District Street Renaming Petition Language Approval, 3. Resolution - Pine Bay Estates Special Taxing District Street Renaming Petition Approval, 4. Special Taxing District Petition -Pine Bay Estates - Street Renaming 5-16-22, 5. Special Taxing District Courtesy Notice - Pine Bay Security Guard District Amendment Petition Approval - Name Change \_ 5-16-22, 6. Special Taxing District Petition -

Pine Bay Estates - Street Renaming 5-23-22, 7. Entered into record at hearing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass